
Hoosier Heritage Conference Middle
School Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Sep. 26, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mt Vernon (Fortville) 41 2 3 4 6 26 29 31 12:14.8 1:26.7
2 Yorktown 50 1 8 9 12 20 27 28 12:15.8 1:30.0
3 Pendleton Heights 82 7 11 15 24 25 33 51 12:43.2 1:01.8
4 New Palestine 90 13 14 16 17 30 38 39 12:50.4 1:00.4
5 Greenfield 125 5 21 22 35 42 43 45 13:23.8 2:30.6
6 Delta 140 18 19 23 36 44 50 53 13:36.3 2:04.0
7 Shelbyville 169 10 34 37 40 48 49 52 14:03.8 3:09.2
8 New Castle 220 32 41 46 47 54 55 15:30.6 5:02.9

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Mt Vernon (Fortville)
2 Landon Dayhoff, 7 11:50.2
3 Colin DeArmond, 8 11:50.9
4 Ryan Boldt, 7 12:04.9
6 Nolan Doup, 7 12:10.9
26 Dorian Hall, 8 13:16.9
29 Ethan Bayliss, 7 13:29.1
31 Josh Morales, 6 13:39.2

Total Time = 1:01:13.8     Total Places = 41

2. Yorktown
1 Wyatt Turner, 8 11:30.0
8 Isaiah Loney, 8 12:12.5
9 Thomas Loney, 7 12:13.8
12 Cal Shanayda, 8 12:22.4
20 Seth Clark 12:59.9
27 Noah Scholtes 13:19.9
28 Micah Brooks 13:21.1

Total Time = 1:01:18.6     Total Places = 50

3. Pendleton Heights
7 Jovon McGraw, 7 12:12.1
11 Drake Hankenhoff, 7 12:19.9
15 Ryder Engelhardt, 8 12:37.2
24 Dane Sutton, 7 13:12.6
25 Henry Corbin, 8 13:13.8
33 Connor Hessler, 7 13:48.2
51 Javen Mahaney, 6 16:00.2

Total Time = 1:03:35.6     Total Places = 82

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. New Palestine
13 Cody Lowe, 8 12:33.4
14 Ryan Cain, 8 12:34.6
16 Hayden Flanagan, 8 12:37.9
17 Elijah Cook, 8 12:52.0
30 Carson Cooper, 7 13:33.8
38 Braedon Neese, 7 14:17.4
39 Zachary Pearson, 7 14:19.1

Total Time = 1:04:11.7     Total Places = 90

5. Greenfield
5 Henry Rahe, 8 12:06.0
21 Jack Wait, 7 13:02.2
22 Bryce Cotterman, 8 13:06.9
35 Dayton Hinds, 7 14:07.1
42 Otto Sickels, 7 14:36.5
43 Bradley Streveler, 8 14:49.6
45 Nicholas Ryba, 8 14:58.2

Total Time = 1:06:58.7     Total Places = 125

6. Delta
18 Peyton Engle, 8 12:52.9
19 Gideon Sherck, 6 12:54.1
23 Carter Friend, 8 13:08.0
36 Owen Mccormick, 8 14:09.5
44 Ayden Lindsey, 8 14:56.9
50 Cergio Diaz, 8 15:52.7
53 Logan Sparks, 7 18:09.9

Total Time = 1:08:01.4     Total Places = 140



7. Shelbyville
10 Shia Veach, 8 12:14.7
34 Blake Bryant, 7 13:59.8
37 Everett Stegemiller, 8 14:15.0
40 Kendryk Pike, 8 14:25.7
48 Abraham Rivas, 8 15:23.8
49 Jacob Gross, 7 15:49.2
52 James Melvin, 6 16:00.9

Total Time = 1:10:19.0     Total Places = 169

8. New Castle
32 Ben Rich, 6 13:46.6
41 Scott Gilman, 6 14:28.9
46 Brycen Morgan, 6 15:11.9
47 Dylan Bunner, 7 15:15.8
54 Jessi Bailey, 6 18:49.4
55 Carsen Stacy, 7 19:58.5

Total Time = 1:17:32.6     Total Places = 220

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Wyatt Turner, 8 11:30.0 Yorktown
2 2 Landon Dayhoff, 7 11:50.2 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
3 3 Colin DeArmond, 8 11:50.9 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
4 4 Ryan Boldt, 7 12:04.9 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
5 5 Henry Rahe, 8 12:06.0 Greenfield
6 6 Nolan Doup, 7 12:10.9 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
7 7 Jovon McGraw, 7 12:12.1 Pendleton Heights
8 8 Isaiah Loney, 8 12:12.5 Yorktown
9 9 Thomas Loney, 7 12:13.8 Yorktown
10 10 Shia Veach, 8 12:14.7 Shelbyville
11 11 Drake Hankenhoff, 7 12:19.9 Pendleton Heights
12 12 Cal Shanayda, 8 12:22.4 Yorktown
13 13 Cody Lowe, 8 12:33.4 New Palestine
14 14 Ryan Cain, 8 12:34.6 New Palestine
15 15 Ryder Engelhardt, 8 12:37.2 Pendleton Heights
16 16 Hayden Flanagan, 8 12:37.9 New Palestine
17 17 Elijah Cook, 8 12:52.0 New Palestine
18 18 Peyton Engle, 8 12:52.9 Delta
19 19 Gideon Sherck, 6 12:54.1 Delta
20 20 Seth Clark 12:59.9 Yorktown
21 21 Jack Wait, 7 13:02.2 Greenfield
22 22 Bryce Cotterman, 8 13:06.9 Greenfield
23 23 Carter Friend, 8 13:08.0 Delta
24 24 Dane Sutton, 7 13:12.6 Pendleton Heights
25 25 Henry Corbin, 8 13:13.8 Pendleton Heights
26 26 Dorian Hall, 8 13:16.9 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
27 27 Noah Scholtes 13:19.9 Yorktown
28 28 Micah Brooks 13:21.1 Yorktown
29 29 Ethan Bayliss, 7 13:29.1 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
30 30 Carson Cooper, 7 13:33.8 New Palestine
31 31 Josh Morales, 6 13:39.2 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
32 32 Ben Rich, 6 13:46.6 New Castle
33 33 Connor Hessler, 7 13:48.2 Pendleton Heights
34 34 Blake Bryant, 7 13:59.8 Shelbyville
35 35 Dayton Hinds, 7 14:07.1 Greenfield
36 36 Owen Mccormick, 8 14:09.5 Delta
37 37 Everett Stegemiller, 8 14:15.0 Shelbyville
38 38 Braedon Neese, 7 14:17.4 New Palestine
39 39 Zachary Pearson, 7 14:19.1 New Palestine
40 40 Kendryk Pike, 8 14:25.7 Shelbyville



41 41 Scott Gilman, 6 14:28.9 New Castle
42 42 Otto Sickels, 7 14:36.5 Greenfield
43 43 Bradley Streveler, 8 14:49.6 Greenfield
44 44 Ayden Lindsey, 8 14:56.9 Delta
45 45 Nicholas Ryba, 8 14:58.2 Greenfield
46 46 Brycen Morgan, 6 15:11.9 New Castle
47 47 Dylan Bunner, 7 15:15.8 New Castle
48 48 Abraham Rivas, 8 15:23.8 Shelbyville
49 49 Jacob Gross, 7 15:49.2 Shelbyville
50 50 Cergio Diaz, 8 15:52.7 Delta
51 51 Javen Mahaney, 6 16:00.2 Pendleton Heights
52 52 James Melvin, 6 16:00.9 Shelbyville
53 53 Logan Sparks, 7 18:09.9 Delta
54 54 Jessi Bailey, 6 18:49.4 New Castle
55 55 Carsen Stacy, 7 19:58.5 New Castle


